= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

512-0

511-10

611 -10t

611-10

1111-8

511 -8t

511-7

1111 -6t

511-5

511-4

811-3

511-2

411-1

511-2

911-0t

911-0

G B Noonan (7)
P Neville

S F O'Keeffe (5)
Miss E Doyle

N P Madden
N Madden

P T Enright
A J Martin

S W Flanagan
Ronan McNally

R J Condon (7)
P A Fahy

K C Sexton
Peter Fahey

C A Landers (5)
David Dunne

J P O'Sullivan (7)
P J Rothwell

Rachael Blackmore
E D Delany

J B Kane (5)
S Michael Millar

I J McCarthy
J Barcoe

B Hayes
Colm A Murphy

Reserve 1
David Dunne

Reserve 2
S McParlan

Reserve 3
S J Mahon

99

95

95

95

93

93

92

91

90

89

88

87

92

87

85

85

(R5) 15:00 BELLEWSTOWN, 2m 151y
Thanks To The Frontline Workers Handicap Hurdle (80-102) (Div 2) (Class ) (4YO
plus)
T S N 7
L *",”" 700- GO FOX (GB) 109
ch g Foxwedge - Bling Bling
2 ‘_f 800852- CLODY VALLEY 106
b g Arakan - Desperately Hoping
3 m 20/4100- FORGETTHESURPRISE 242 (13F) D
b m Getaway - Udontno
4 .‘:33 0U9000/ UPGRADED 444 (250F) D
L b m Acclamation - Dream Club
5 0P7P4-6 DA BABA ELEPHANT 16
b g Subtle Power - Queenofbenitstown
6 08/06- DANI'S BOY 325 (19F)
b g Arakan - Dani's Girl
7 " 510008- CHINA PRINCESS 205
b m Shantou - Back Log
8 <« 80346/4- XINBAMA 425
| b g Baltic King - Persian Empress
9 ¥ 680FP8- COUSIN HARRY 108
ch g Resplendent Cee - Red Nose Lady
10 007- LOUDEST WHISPER 136 (6F)
| b m Maxios - Legal Lyric
11 ""f‘ 62P8P0- LADY OF THE SEA 239
b m Milan - Blueberry Bramble
12 998068- JIVING JERRY 136
b g Jeremy - Toppolesa
13 89-7 INFUSE 16
b f Lope De Vega - Fusion
14 8000- ROUND THE BUOQY (GB) 151
b g Henrythenavigator - Key Point
15 5/0P54P WALKERS POINT 181
1 b g Golan - Don't Wait
16 . POFPOP CEIDE FIELDS (GB) 664
/ b g Tobougg - Florie



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: Much the weaker of the two divisions. CLODY VALLEY appears to be on a mark he
can be competitive off. His first venture into handicap company saw him take second at Clonmel in
March. He wouldn't need to step up much on that performance to deliver as he faces a lot of out-of-
form rivals. Upgraded ought to make her presence felt. It was just under a year ago that she was seen
at her best when winning a staying handicap on the flat at the Galway Festival. She has been unplaced
in her three outings since then, but a mark of 95 over hurdles shouldn't be insurmountable to her.

Top Tip: CLODY VALLEY (2)
Watch out for: UPGRADED (4)

Mraces DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



