

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R5) 15:00 BELLEWSTOWN, 2m 151y

Thanks To The Frontline Workers Handicap Hurdle (80-102) (Div 2) (Class ) (4YO plus)

plus)						
No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1	**	700-	GO FOX (GB) 109 ch g Foxwedge - Bling Bling	5 12 - 0	G B Noonan (7) P Neville	99
2		800852-	<b>CLODY VALLEY</b> 106 b g Arakan - Desperately Hoping	5 11 - 10	S F O'Keeffe (5) Miss E Doyle	95
3		20/4100-	<b>FORGETTHESURPRISE</b> 242 (13F) D b m Getaway - Udontno	6 11 - 10t	N P Madden N Madden	95
4		0U9000/	<b>UPGRADED</b> 444 (250F) D b m Acclamation - Dream Club	6 11 - 10	P T Enright A J Martin	95
5		0P7P4-6	<b>DA BABA ELEPHANT</b> 16 b g Subtle Power - Queenofbenitstown	11 11 - 8	S W Flanagan Ronan McNally	93
6		08/06-	<b>DANI'S BOY</b> 325 (19F) b g Arakan - Dani's Girl	5 11 - 8t	R J Condon (7) P A Fahy	93
7		510008-	CHINA PRINCESS 205 b m Shantou - Back Log	5 11 - 7	K C Sexton Peter Fahey	92
8	*** ***	80346/4-	XINBAMA 425 b g Baltic King - Persian Empress	11 11 - 6t	C A Landers (5) David Dunne	91
9		680FP8-	COUSIN HARRY 108 ch g Resplendent Cee - Red Nose Lady	5 11 - 5	J P O'Sullivan (7) P J Rothwell	90
10	X	007-	<b>LOUDEST WHISPER</b> 136 (6F) b m Maxios - Legal Lyric	5 11 - 4	Rachael Blackmore E D Delany	89
11	***	62P8P0-	<b>LADY OF THE SEA</b> 239 b m Milan - Blueberry Bramble	8 11 - 3	J B Kane (5) S Michael Millar	88
12		998068-	<b>JIVING JERRY</b> 136 b g Jeremy - Toppolesa	5 11 - 2	I J McCarthy J Barcoe	87
13	X	89-7	<b>INFUSE</b> 16 b f Lope De Vega - Fusion	4 11 - 1	B Hayes Colm A Murphy	92
14	A	8000-	<b>ROUND THE BUOY</b> (GB) 151 b g Henrythenavigator - Key Point	5 11 - 2	Reserve 1 David Dunne	87
15	*	5/0P54P -	WALKERS POINT 181 b g Golan - Don't Wait	9 11 - Ot	Reserve 2 S McParlan	85
16	***	P0FP0P /	<b>CEIDE FIELDS</b> (GB) 664 b g Tobougg - Florie	9 11 - 0	Reserve 3 S J Mahon	85

**ATR VERDICT:** Much the weaker of the two divisions. CLODY VALLEY appears to be on a mark he can be competitive off. His first venture into handicap company saw him take second at Clonmel in March. He wouldn't need to step up much on that performance to deliver as he faces a lot of out-ofform rivals. Upgraded ought to make her presence felt. It was just under a year ago that she was seen at her best when winning a staying handicap on the flat at the Galway Festival. She has been unplaced in her three outings since then, but a mark of 95 over hurdles shouldn't be insurmountable to her.

Top Tip: CLODY VALLEY (2) Watch out for: UPGRADED (4)





## DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



